Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

28-Nov-22

29-Nov-22

30-Nov-22

01-Dec-22

02-Dec-22

03-Dec-22

Subject

Principles of Management

Introduction to Business

Fundamentals of Accounting

Principles of Marketing

English (General)

Islamic Studies

November 04, 2022

Programme BBA

Semester 1

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Afia Saleem

Ali Abdullah

Dr. Fahad Abdullah

Dr. Owais Mufti

Rabia Shah

Ghulam Mujtaba

Page 1 of 69

Group Group A

Invigilator

Marium Durrani

Dr. Suhail Khan

Syed Ghani Shah

Said Zamin Shah

M. Zeeshan Khattak

Ghulam Mujtaba

Invigilator

Adil Hussain

Sonia Ismat

Adil Hussain

M. Shahzad

Amir Khan

Muhammad Hamid

Controller of Examination

Room No

R-B01+B02

R-B01+B02

R-B01+B02

R-B01+B02

R-B01+B02

R-B01+B02



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Human Resource

Business Mathematics

Fundamentals of Sociology

Entrepreneurship

Management Accounting

Principles of

November 04, 2022

Programme BBA

Semester 3

Exam Type

Time

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

Mid Term

Incharge

Marium Durrani

Usama Laique

Romy Sajjad

Dr. Gohar Saleem

Dr. Maryam Jabeen

Syed Wagar Hussain

Page 2 of 69

Group Group A

Invigilator

Muhammad Ehtesham

Adnan Sheikh

Nadia Iftikhar

Saad Rashad

Fahad Ali

Saeed Shahzad

Invigilator

Inam Ul Haq

M. Siyab Khan

Muska Mukhtar

Muska Mukhtar

Dr. Maryam Jabeen

Saad Rashad

Controller of Examination

Room No

R-B01+B02

R-B01+B02

R-B01+B02

R-B01+B02

LR-BO1

R-B01+B02



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Essentials of Islamic Finance

Inferential Statistics

Financial Management

Corporate Social

Decision Making Tools

Professional Communication

November 04, 2022

Programme BBA

Semester 5

Exam Type

Time

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

Group Group A

Mid Term
Incharge Invigilator
Adnan Malik Muhammad Zubair
Dr. Shahid Ali Dr. Maryam Jabeen
Nadia Iftikhar Adnan Amin
Shawana Zeeshan Mukamil Shah

Muhammad Abeer Irfa Adnan Sheikh

Anila Amir Muhammad Hamid

Page 3 of 69

Invigilator

Tahir Nawaz

Usman Ali

Inam Ul Hag

Tahir Nawaz

Adil Hussain

Ahmad Hassan

Room No

R-B01+B02

LR-008

R-B01+B02

LR-BO1

R-B01+B02

LR-B14

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BBA

Semester 7 Group Group A
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
14-Nov-22  Investment and Portfolio 11:00 - 12:30 Maira Zeb Dr. Zafar Zaheer Dr. Awais Adnan R-B13+B14
14-Nov-22  Innovation Management 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Muhammad Noum Dr. Muhammad Nouman  Dr. Zohra Jabeen LR-B0O1
14-Nov-22  Leadership 02:00 - 03:30 Syed Zulkifal Muhammad Arshad Rafiqullah Jan R-B12+B13
14-Nov-22 Islamic Financial Accounting 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Karim Ullah Dr. Karim Ullah Nadia Iftikhar LR-B08
14-Nov-22 Digital Marketing 02:00 - 03:30 M. Zeeshan Khattak Dr. Awais Adnan Ahsan Ashfaq R-B02+B03
15-Nov-22  Effectual entrepreneurship 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Gohar Saleem Dr. Gohar Saleem Dr. M. Nawaz LR-008
15-Nov-22  Group Dynamics 02:00 - 03:30 Shabana Gul Dr. Shakeel Hayat M. Shahzad Khan R-B13+B14
15-Nov-22 International Financial 02:00 - 03:30 Laila Taskin Qazi Sonia Ismat M. Nauman Khan LR-B02
15-Nov-22 Islamic Wealth Management 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Zohra Jabeen Rafiqullah Jan Dr. Zohra Jabeen LR-BO1

November 04, 2022

Page 4 of 69

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BBA
Semester 7 Group Group A
Exam Type Mid Term

15-Nov-22  Consumer Behavior 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Usman Ghani Shawana Zeeshan Dr. Karim Ullah R-001+002

16-Nov-22  Gender Studies and 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Salma Amir Aisha Jabeen M. Afraz Abdur Reh LR-B0O1

17-Nov-22  French Language 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Romana Bangash M. Shahzad Khan Dr. Sohail.M. Younis LR-001

17-Nov-22  Chinese Language 02:00 - 03:30 M. Siyab Khan M. Siyab Khan Mansoor Khan LR-B05
Page 5 of 69

November 04, 2022

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

28-Nov-22

29-Nov-22

30-Nov-22

01-Dec-22

02-Dec-22

03-Dec-22

Subject

Principles of Management

Introduction to Business

Fundamentals of Accounting

Principles of Marketing

English (General)

Islamic Studies

November 04, 2022

Programme BBA

Semester 1

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Afia Saleem

Ali Abdullah

Muhammad Arif

Dr. Imran Wazir

Rabia Shah

Ghulam Mujtaba
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Group GroupB

Invigilator

Muhammad Hamid

Muhammad Arshad

Ahsan Ashfaq

Syed Ghani Shah

Rabia Shah

Usama Laique

Invigilator

Muhammad Arif

Usama Laique

Muhammad Ehtesha

Adil Hussain

Saad Rashad

Inam Ul Hag

Controller of Examination

Room No

R-B03+B05

R-B03+B05

R-B03+B05

R-B03+B05

2-B03+B05

R-B03+B05



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Human Resource

Business Mathematics

Fundamentals of Sociology

Entrepreneurship

Management Accounting

Principles of

November 04, 2022

Programme BBA

Semester 3

Exam Type

Time

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

Group GroupB

Mid Term

Incharge

Marium Durrani

Usama Laique

Romy Sajjad

Qazi Waheed uz Zama

Adnan Sheikh

Syed Wagar Hussain

Page 7 of 69

Invigilator

Dr. Bashir Hayat

Usama Laique

Romy Sajjad

Invigilator

Adnan Malik

Saad Rashad

Dr. Maryam Jabeen

Qazi Waheed uz Zaman Dr. Romana Bangash

Adnan Sheikh

Anila Amir

Adil Hussain

Tahir Nawaz

Room No

LR-B03

LR-B03

LR-B03

LR-B03

R-B02+B03

LR-B03

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Essentials of Islamic Finance

Inferential Statistics

Financial Management

Corporate Social

Decision Making Tools

Professional Communication

November 04, 2022

Programme BBA

Semester 5

Exam Type

Time

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Adnan Malik

Dr. Shahid Ali

Laila Taskin Qazi

Shawana Zeeshan

Muhammad Abeer Irfa

Anila Amir
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Group GroupB

Invigilator

Usama Laique

Syed Zulkifal

Dr. Shafi Ullah Jan

Dr. Shahid Ali

Sattar Khan

Falak Naz Khan

Invigilator

Afsheen Khalid

Sohail Khalil

Sabeen

Dr. Romana Bangash

Laila Taskin Qazi

Anila Amir

Room No

LR-B03

LR-010

LR-B03

LR-B02

LR-B03

LR-B13

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BBA

Semester 7 Group Group B
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
14-Nov-22  Leadership 02:00 - 03:30 Syed Zulkifal Syed Zulkifal R-B12+B13
14-Nov-22  Investment and Portfolio 11:00 - 12:30 Maira Zeb Maira Zeb R-B13+B14
14-Nov-22  Innovation Management 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Muhammad Noum LR-BO1
14-Nov-22  Digital Marketing 02:00 - 03:30 M. Zeeshan Khattak M. Zeeshan Khattak Qurat ul Ain R-B02+B03
14-Nov-22 Islamic Financial Accounting 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Karim Ullah LR-B08
15-Nov-22 Islamic Wealth Management 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Zohra Jabeen LR-B0O1
15-Nov-22  Effectual entrepreneurship 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Gohar Saleem LR-008
15-Nov-22  Group Dynamics 02:00 - 03:30 Shabana Gul Hamood Ur Rehman Shabana Gul R-B13+B14
15-Nov-22 International Financial 02:00 - 03:30 Laila Taskin Qazi Laila Taskin Qazi LR-B02
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November 04, 2022

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BBA
Semester 7 Group GroupB
Exam Type Mid Term

15-Nov-22  Consumer Behavior 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Usman Ghani M. Afraz Abdur Rehman  Aisha Jabeen R-001+002
16-Nov-22  Gender Studies and 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Salma Amir Muhammad Arshad Dr. Bashir Hayat LR-B02
17-Nov-22  French Language 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Romana Bangash ~ Saad Rashad LR-002
17-Nov-22  Chinese Language 02:00 - 03:30 M. Siyab Khan LR-B05

November 04, 2022
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Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

28-Nov-22

29-Nov-22

30-Nov-22

01-Dec-22

02-Dec-22

03-Dec-22

Subject

Principles of Management

Introduction to Business

Fundamentals of Accounting

Principles of Marketing

English (General)

Islamic Studies

November 04, 2022

Programme BBA

Semester 1

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Afia Saleem

Abdul Qadus

Muhammad Arif

Dr. Imran Wazir

Rabia Shah

M. Shahzad Khan
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Group GroupC

Invigilator

Abdul Qadus

Inam Ul Haq

Fazli Subhan

Abdul Qadus

Sattar Khan

Amir Khan

Invigilator

Ahsan Ashfaq

Marium Durrani

Usama Laique

Ali Abdullah

Aisha Jabeen

Fazli Subhan

Room No

R-B06+B0O7

R-B06+B0O7

R-B06+B0O7

R-B06+B07

R-B06+B0O7

R-B06+B0O7

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Human Resource

Business Mathematics

Fundamentals of Sociology

Entrepreneurship

Management Accounting

Principles of

November 04, 2022

Programme BBA

Semester 3

Exam Type

Time

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

Mid Term

Incharge

Marium Durrani

Usama Laique

Javed Igbal

Dr. M. Atiq

Dr. Maryam Jabeen

Dr. Rehmat Ali
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Group GroupC

Invigilator

Ali Abdullah

Rafiqullah Jan

Inam Ul Hag

Abdul Qadus

Maria Anwar

Falak Naz Khan

Invigilator

Usama Laique

Marium Durrani

Omar Bin Samin

Fahad Ali

M. Siyab Khan

Adnan Sheikh

Controller of Examination

Room No

2-B05+B06

2-B05+B06

2-B05+B06

R-B05+B06

2-B05+B06

R-B05+B06



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Essentials of Islamic Finance

Inferential Statistics

Financial Management

Corporate Social

Decision Making Tools

Professional Communication

November 04, 2022

Programme BBA

Semester 5

Exam Type

Time

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Adnan Malik

Dr. Zafar Zaheer

Laila Taskin Qazi

Shawana Zeeshan

Rabia Hasib

Shumaila Tallat
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Group GroupC

Invigilator

Dr. Bashir Hayat

Dr. Zafar Zaheer

Awais Alam

Dr. Attaullah Shah

Dr. Afia Saleem

Shumaila Tallat

Invigilator

Awais Alam

M. Siyab Khan

Mansoor Khan

M. Afraz Abdur Reh

Said Zamin Shah

M. Shahzad Khan

Room No

R-B06+B0O7

R-006+007

2-B08+B09

R-B05+B06

R-B06+B0O7

LR-B09

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BBA

Semester 7 Group GroupC
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
14-Nov-22  Innovation Management 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Muhammad Noum LR-B0O1
14-Nov-22  Leadership 02:00 - 03:30 Syed Zulkifal R-B12+B13
14-Nov-22  Investment and Portfolio 11:00 - 12:30 Maira Zeb :-B13+B14
14-Nov-22  Digital Marketing 02:00 - 03:30 M. Zeeshan Khattak R-B02+B03
14-Nov-22 Islamic Financial Accounting 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Karim Ullah LR-B08
15-Nov-22  Effectual entrepreneurship 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Gohar Saleem LR-008
15-Nov-22 Islamic Wealth Management 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Zohra Jabeen LR-BO1
15-Nov-22  Consumer Behavior 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Usman Ghani R-001+002
15-Nov-22  Group Dynamics 02:00 - 03:30 Shabana Gul R-B13+B14

November 04, 2022
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Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BBA

Semester 7 Group GroupC

Exam Type Mid Term
15-Nov-22  International Financial 02:00 - 03:30 Laila Taskin Qazi LR-B02
16-Nov-22  Gender Studies and 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Salma Amir Muhammad Hamid Dr. Muhammad Nou  R-B05+B06
17-Nov-22  Chinese Language 02:00 - 03:30 M. Siyab Khan LR-B05
17-Nov-22  French Language 02:00-03:30  Dr. Romana Bangash ~ Maira Zeb LR-003

November 04, 2022
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Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

28-Nov-22

29-Nov-22

30-Nov-22

01-Dec-22

02-Dec-22

03-Dec-22

Subject

Principles of Management

Introduction to Business

Fundamentals of Accounting

Principles of Marketing

English (General)

Islamic Studies

November 04, 2022

Programme BBA

Semester 1

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Shandana Shoaib

Abdul Qadus

Muhammad Arif

Sonia Ismat

Maria Anwar

M. Shahzad Khan

Page 16 of 69

Group GroupD

Invigilator

Dr. Shandana Shoaib

Ahsan Ashfaq

M. Zeeshan Khattak

Sonia Ismat

Muhammad Arif

Saad Rashad

Invigilator

Muhammad Arshad

Adil Hussain

Saad Rashad

Sabeen

Adil Hussain

Dr. Syed Asif Hussali

Controller of Examination

Room No

2-B08+B09

2-B08+B09

2-B08+B09

R-B08+B09

2-B08+B09

2-B08+B09



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Human Resource

Business Mathematics

Fundamentals of Sociology

Entrepreneurship

Management Accounting

Principles of

November 04, 2022

Programme BBA

Semester 3

Exam Type

Time

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

Mid Term

Incharge

Marium Durrani

Usama Laique

Javed Igbal

Dr. M. Atiq

M. Nauman Khan

Dr. Rehmat Ali
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Group GroupD

Invigilator

Mukhtar Ahmad

Saad Rashad

M. Zeeshan Khattak

Dr. Rehmat Ali

Falak Naz Khan

Sardar Daud

Invigilator

Ahmad Hassan

Adnan Malik

Adnan Malik

Sardar Daud

Mian Yasir Hayat

Dr. Rehmat Ali

Room No

LR-BO7

LR-BO7

LR-BO7

LR-BO7

LR-BO7

LR-BO7

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Essentials of Islamic Finance

Inferential Statistics

Financial Management

Corporate Social

Decision Making Tools

Professional Communication

November 04, 2022

Programme BBA

Semester 5

Exam Type

Time

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Adnan Malik

Dr. Shahid Ali

Maira Zeb

Shawana Zeeshan

Rabia Hasib

Salma Ali Khan
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Group GroupD

Invigilator

Dr. Shahid Ali

Dr. Karim Ullah

Maira Zeb

Fahad Ali

Rabia Hasib

Salma Ali Khan

Invigilator

Laila Taskin Qazi

Sikandar Tangi

Sattar Khan

Dr. Zahoor Khan

Dr. Shakeel Hayat

M. Nauman Khan

Room No

LR-B05

LR-009

LR-B05

LR-B03

LR-B05

LR-B08

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BBA

Semester 7 Group GroupD
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
14-Nov-22  Innovation Management 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Muhammad Noum LR-B0O1
14-Nov-22 Digital Marketing 02:00 - 03:30 M. Zeeshan Khattak 2-B02+B03
14-Nov-22 Islamic Financial Accounting 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Karim Ullah LR-B08
14-Nov-22  Investment and Portfolio 11:00 - 12:30 Maira Zeb R-B13+B14
14-Nov-22  Leadership 02:00 - 03:30 Syed Zulkifal R-B12+B13
15-Nov-22 Islamic Wealth Management 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Zohra Jabeen LR-B0O1
15-Nov-22  International Financial 02:00 - 03:30 Laila Taskin Qazi LR-B02
15-Nov-22  Consumer Behavior 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Usman Ghani R-001+002
15-Nov-22  Effectual entrepreneurship 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Gohar Saleem LR-008

November 04, 2022
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Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BBA
Semester 7 Group GroupD

Exam Type Mid Term

15-Nov-22  Group Dynamics 02:00 - 03:30 Shabana Gul ?-B13+B14
16-Nov-22  Gender Studies and 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Salma Amir Dr. Attaullah Shah Mansoor Khan LR-B03
17-Nov-22  French Language 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Romana Bangash ~ Dr. Romana Bangash Dr. Aamer Taj LR-005
17-Nov-22  Chinese Language 02:00 - 03:30 M. Siyab Khan LR-B05

November 04, 2022

Page 20 of 69

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BBA

Semester 7 Group Group E
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
14-Nov-22 Islamic Financial Accounting 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Karim Ullah LR-B08
14-Nov-22 Innovation Management 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Muhammad Noum LR-B0O1
14-Nov-22  Investment and Portfolio 11:00 - 12:30 Maira Zeb :-B13+B14
14-Nov-22  Leadership 02:00 - 03:30 Syed Zulkifal R-B12+B13
14-Nov-22 Digital Marketing 02:00 - 03:30 M. Zeeshan Khattak 2-B02+B03
15-Nov-22  Consumer Behavior 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Usman Ghani R-001+002
15-Nov-22  International Financial 02:00 - 03:30 Laila Taskin Qazi LR-B02
15-Nov-22  Effectual entrepreneurship 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Gohar Saleem LR-008
15-Nov-22  Group Dynamics 02:00 - 03:30 Shabana Gul R-B13+B14
Page 21 of 69

November 04, 2022

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BBA
Semester 7 Group Group E
Exam Type Mid Term

15-Nov-22 Islamic Wealth Management 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Zohra Jabeen LR-BO1
16-Nov-22  Gender Studies and 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Salma Amir Omar Bin Samin Dr. M Rafiq LR-BO7
17-Nov-22  Chinese Language 02:00 - 03:30 M. Siyab Khan LR-B05
17-Nov-22  French Language 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Romana Bangash ~ Ahsan Ashfaq Javed Igbal LR-006

November 04, 2022

Page 22 of 69

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BCS

Semester 1 Group Group A
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
28-Nov-22  Calculus and Analytical 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Syed Asif Hussain  Dr. Syed Asif Hussain Dr. Maryam Jabeen LR-005
29-Nov-22  Programming Fundamentals 02:00 - 03:30 Adnan Amin Saeed Shahzad Dr. Imran Wazir LR-005
29-Nov-22  Programming Fundamentals (Lab 03:45 - 05:15 Inam Ul Hag Saad Rashad Inam Ul Haq Media Lab
30-Nov-22  Fundamentals of Pakistan 02:00 - 03:30 Mian Yasir Hayat Dr. Afia Saleem Maria Anwar LR-005
01-Dec-22 Introduction to ICT (Lab) 03:45 - 05:15 Ghazi Jan Qazi Waheed uz Zaman Amir Khan Media Lab
01-Dec-22 Introduction to ICT 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Khalid Haseeh Dr. Shahwali Khan Syed Jawad Ali Shah LR-005
02-Dec-22  English (General) 02:00 - 03:30 Muhammad Hamid Maira Zeb Adnan Malik LR-005
03-Dec-22  Applied Physics 11:00 - 12:30 Ali Abas Khan Ali Abas Khan Maria Anwar LR-005
Page 23 of 69

November 04, 2022

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BCS

Semester 3 Group Group A
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
14-Nov-22  Multivariate Calculus 08:45 - 10:15 Dr. Saif Ullah Tahir Nawaz Sardar Daud R-005+006
15-Nov-22  Data Structures and 08:45 - 10:15 Adnan Amin M. Shahzad Khan Adil Hussain R-010+012
15-Nov-22  Data Structures and 11:00 - 12:30 Inam Ul Hag Kaisar Khan Inam Ul Haq 5eneral Lab
16-Nov-22  English (Academic) 08:45 - 10:15 Maria Anwar Marium Durrani Sonia Ismat R-001+002
17-Nov-22  Probability and Statistics 08:45 - 10:15 Rehmat Ullah Adil Hussain M. Shahzad Khan R-001+002
18-Nov-22 Digital Logic Design (Lab) 11:00 - 12:30 Sumaira Imtiaz Sumaira Imtiaz Kaisar khan Seneral Lab
18-Nov-22 Digital Logic Design 08:45 - 10:15 Omar Bin Samin Muhammad Ehtesham Sabeen R-001+002

November 04, 2022
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Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

Subject

Computer Networks (Lab)

Computer Networks

Theory of Automata

Computing and Society

E-Commerce

Differential Equations

November 04, 2022

Programme BCS

Semester 5

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Kaisar Khan

Dr. Zahid Ullah

Afsheen Khalid

Dr. Muhammad Ali

Sumaira Imtiaz

Dr. Tahir Hussain
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Group Group A

Invigilator

Inam Ul Hagq

Dr. Zahid Ullah

Dr. Muhammad Nouman

Saad Rashad

Hamood Ur Rehman

Romy Sajjad

Invigilator

Marium Durrani

Shawana Zeeshan

Dr. Tamleek Ali

Adnan Amin

Qurat ul Ain

Controller of Examination

Room No

Seneral Lab

LR-003

LR-001

LR-003

LR-003

LR-003



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

Subject

Wireless Networks

Real-Time Systems

Human Computer Interaction

Artificial Intelligence

Artificial Intelligence (Lab)

November 04, 2022

Programme BCS

Semester 7

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Haleem Farman

Dr. Bashir Hayat

Duri Shahwar

Ahmad Hassan

Dr. Irshad Ahmad
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Group Group A

Invigilator

Afsheen Khalid

Usama Laique

Dr. Fahad Abdullah

Hassan Mustafa

Dr. Irshad Ahmad

Invigilator

Dr. Haleem Farman

Mukamil Shah

Dr. Zahid ullah

Dr. Waseef Jamal

Controller of Examination

Room No

LR-008

LR-B08

LR-008

LR-008

Lab-B1



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BCS

Semester 1 Group Group B
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
28-Nov-22  Calculus and Analytical 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Liagat Ali Dr. Liaqgat Ali Mudassar Salim LR-006
29-Nov-22  Programming Fundamentals (Lab 03:45 - 05:15 Sumaira Imtiaz Amir Khan Sumaira Imtiaz Lab SF-02
29-Nov-22  Programming Fundamentals 02:00 - 03:30 Duri Shahwar Duri Shahwar Mudassar Salim LR-006
30-Nov-22  Fundamentals of Pakistan 02:00 - 03:30 Sikandar Tangi Dr. Shandana Shoaib Syed Zulkifal LR-006
01-Dec-22 Introduction to ICT (Lab) 03:45 - 05:15 Muhammad Arshad Muhammad Arshad Syed Ghani Shah Lab SF-02
01-Dec-22  Introduction to ICT 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Khalid Haseeb Amir Khan Anila Amir LR-006
02-Dec-22  English (General) 02:00 - 03:30 Muhammad Hamid Zafar Habib Muhammad Arshad LR-006
03-Dec-22  Applied Physics 11:00 - 12:30 Syed Ghani Shah Syed Ghani Shah Aisha Jabeen LR-006

November 04, 2022
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Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BCS

Semester 3 Group Group B
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
14-Nov-22  Multivariate Calculus 08:45 - 10:15 Dr. Saif Ullah Dr. Gohar Saleem Dr. Saif Ullah LR-007
15-Nov-22  Data Structures and 11:00 - 12:30 Duri Shahwar Duri Shahwar Media Lab
15-Nov-22  Data Structures and 08:45 - 10:15 Adnan Amin Qurat ul Ain Sattar Khan LR-013
16-Nov-22  English (Academic) 08:45 - 10:15 Maria Anwar Maria Anwar Mansoor Khan LR-003
17-Nov-22  Probability and Statistics 08:45 - 10:15 Rehmat Ullah Rehmat Ullah Muhammad Ehtesha LR-003
18-Nov-22  Digital Logic Design 08:45 - 10:15 Omar Bin Samin Mukhtar Ahmad Omar Bin Samin LR-003
18-Nov-22  Digital Logic Design (Lab) 11:00 - 12:30 Sumaira Imtiaz Saad Rashad Lab-B1

November 04, 2022
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Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

Subject

Computer Networks (Lab)

Computer Networks

Theory of Automata

Computing and Society

E-Commerce

Differential Equations

November 04, 2022

Programme BCS

Semester 5

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

Group GroupB

Mid Term
Incharge Invigilator
Kaisar Khan Kaisar Khan
Dr. Zahid Ullah Hamood Ur Rehman
Afsheen Khalid Afsheen Khalid

Dr. Muhammad Ali Dr. Shahid Ali

Sumaira Imtiaz Dr. Bashir Hayat
Dr. Tahir Hussain Dr. Tahir Hussain
Page 29 of 69

Invigilator

Omar Bin Samin

Adil Hussain

Adnan Malik

Romy Sajjad

Sonia Ismat

Controller of Examination

Room No

Lab-B1

LR-005

LR-002

LR-005

LR-005

LR-005



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

Subject

Wireless Networks

Real-Time Systems

Human Computer Interaction

Artificial Intelligence

Artificial Intelligence (Lab)

November 04, 2022

Programme BCS

Semester 7

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Haleem Farman

Dr. Bashir Hayat

Duri Shahwar

Ahmad Hassan

Dr. Irshad Ahmad
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Group GroupB

Invigilator

Dr. Maryam Jabeen

Sattar khan

Dr. Maryam Jabeen

Dr. Muhammad Ali

Kaisar Khan

Invigilator

Dr. Tamleek Ali

Muhammad Hamid

Muhammad Arif

Ahmad Hassan

Usman Ali

Room No

LR-009

LR-B09

LR-009

LR-009

Seneral Lab

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BS Data Science
Semester 1 Group Group A
Exam Type Mid Term

Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
28-Nov-22  Calculus and Analytical 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Syed Asif Hussain Usama Laique Dr. Suhail Khan R-008+009
29-Nov-22  Programming Fundamentals 02:00 - 03:30 Adnan Amin Syed Ghani Shah M. Shahzad R-008+009
29-Nov-22  Programming Fundamentals (Lab 03:45 - 05:15 Inam Ul Hag Qazi Waheed uz Zaman Kaisar Khan Lab B3
30-Nov-22  Fundamentals of Pakistan 02:00 - 03:30 Mian Yasir Hayat Aisha Jabeen M. Shahzad R-008+009
01-Dec-22 Introduction to ICT (Lab) 03:45 - 05:15 Duri Shahwar Duri Shahwar Kaisar Khan Lab B3
01-Dec-22  Introduction to ICT 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Khalid Haseeb Fazli Subhan Muhammad Hamid R-008+009
02-Dec-22  English (General) 02:00 - 03:30 Muhammad Hamid Ahsan Ashfaq Muhammad Ehtesha R-008+009
03-Dec-22  Applied Physics 11:00 - 12:30 Ali Abas Khan Muhammad Arif Anila Amir 'R-008+009
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November 04, 2022

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BS Data Science

Semester 3 Group Group A
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
14-Nov-22  Software Engineering 08:45 - 10:15 Dr. Sajid Anwar Sonia Ismat Sabeen R-010+012
15-Nov-22 Data Structures andAlgorithm( 11:00 - 12:30 Inam Ul Hag Saad Rashad Tahir Nawaz 31+ Lab-B3
15-Nov-22 Data Structures andAlgorithm 08:45 - 10:15 Dr. Awais Adnan Muhammad Arif M. Afraz Abdur Reh  .R-006+007
16-Nov-22 Discrete Structures 08:45 - 10:15 Dr. M. Nawaz M. Siyab Khan M. Shahzad Khan R-010+012
17-Nov-22  Probability and Statistics 08:45 - 10:15 Dr. Amaad Khalil Mansoor Khan Omar Bin Samin R-010+012
17-Nov-22  Probability and Statistics(Lab) 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Amaad Khalil Dr. Amaad Khalil Kaisar Khan Seneral Lab
18-Nov-22 Digital Logic Design 08:45 - 10:15 Dr. M. Saeed Shah Sattar Khan Sonia Ismat R-010+012
18-Nov-22 Digital Logic Design (Lab) 02:00 - 03:30 Amir Khan Amir Khan Kaisar Khan FFO1+FF02
19-Nov-22  Differential Equations 08:45 - 10:15 Dr. Muhammad Faroo Muhammad Hamid Dr. Muhammad Faro  .R-012+013

November 04, 2022
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Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BS Data Science

Semester 5 Group Group A
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
14-Nov-22 Digital Logic Design (Lab) 11:00 - 12:30 Saad Rashad Saad Rashad Amir Khan Seneral Lab
14-Nov-22 Digital Logic Design 02:00 - 03:30 Omar Bin Samin Omar Bin Samin Sattar Khan LR-007
15-Nov-22 "Data Warehousing andBusines  08:45 - 10:15 Tahir Nawaz Tahir Nawaz Kaisar Khan Seneral Lab
15-Nov-22  "Data Warehousing andBusines  11:00 - 12:30 Tahir Nawaz Tahir Nawaz Ahmad Hassan LR-B13
16-Nov-22  Discrete Structures 08:45 - 10:15 Dr. M. Nawaz Dr. M. Nawaz Tahir Nawaz LR-008
17-Nov-22  Computer Networks 11:00 - 12:30 Dr. Tamleek Ali Sonia Ismat Dr. Tamleek Ali LR-006
17-Nov-22  Computer Networks(Lab) 02:00 - 03:30 Amir Khan Amir Khan Lab SF-02
18-Nov-22  "Design and Analysis ofAlgorit ~ 11:00 - 12:30 Dr. Bashir Hayat Dr. Bashir Hayat Syed Jawad Ali Shah LR-006

November 04, 2022
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Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BS Data Science

Semester 7 Group Group A
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
14-Nov-22 Digital Logic Design 02:00 - 03:30 Omar Bin Samin Adnan Amin Usman Ali LR-006
14-Nov-22 Digital Logic Design(Lab) 11:00 - 12:30 Saad Rashad Kaisar Khan Lab BO1
15-Nov-22  Data Warehousing and(Lab) 08:45 - 10:15 Tahir Nawaz Usman Ali Lab-B1
15-Nov-22  "Data Warehousing andBusines  11:00 - 12:30 Tahir Nawaz Adnan Amin Dr. Owais Mufti LR-B12
16-Nov-22  Discrete Structures 08:45 - 10:15 Dr. M. Nawaz Laila Taskin Qazi Dr. Romana Bangash LR-009
17-Nov-22  Social Network Analysis 02:00-03:30  Muhammad Arshad ~ Dr. M. Nawaz Abdul Qadus LR-B14
18-Nov-22  Logic and Critical Thinking 11:00 - 12:30 Fazli Subhan M. Zeeshan Khattak LR-B13
Page 34 of 69

November 04, 2022

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

[

Programme BS Data Science

Semester 1 Group Group B

Exam Type Mid Term

Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No

28-Nov-22  Calculus and Analytical 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Liagat Ali Sattar Khan M. Shahzad R-010+012
29-Nov-22  Programming Fundamentals (Lab 03:45 - 05:15 Sumaira Imtiaz Syed Ghani Shah M. Shahzad FFO1+FF02
29-Nov-22  Programming Fundamentals 02:00 - 03:30 Duri Shahwar Dr. Shakeel Hayat Muhammad Ehtesha R-010+012
30-Nov-22  Fundamentals of Pakistan 02:00 - 03:30 Sikandar Tangi Sonia Ismat Sabeen R-010+012
01-Dec-22 Introduction to ICT (Lab) 03:45 - 05:15 Muhammad Arshad Saad Rashad Sattar Khan FFO1+FFO02
01-Dec-22 Introduction to ICT 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Khalid Haseeb Muhammad Arshad Usama Laique R-010+012
02-Dec-22  English (General) 02:00 - 03:30 Maria Anwar Fazli Subhan M. Shahzad R-010+012
03-Dec-22  Applied Physics 11:00 - 12:30 Syed Ghani Shah Sardar Daud Muhammad Ehtesha ~ .R-010+012

November 04, 2022
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Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences ‘:S(ie”fes

Programme BS Economics
Semester 1 Group Group A
Exam Type Mid Term

Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
28-Nov-22  Principles of Microeconomics 02:00 - 03:30 Syed Wagar Hussain ~ Shawana Zeeshan Syed Wagqar Hussain LR-B14
29-Nov-22  Introduction to Business 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Waseef Jamal Dr. Waseef Jamal Saeed Shahzad LR-B14
30-Nov-22  Mathematics 02:00 - 03:30 Mukhtar Ahmad Mukhtar Ahmad Shawana Zeeshan LR-B14
01-Dec-22  Introduction to Political 02:00 - 03:30 Mian Yasir Hayat Mian Yasir Hayat Shabana Gul LR-B14
02-Dec-22  English (General) 02:00 - 03:30 Muhammad Hamid Dr. Shahwali Khan Shabana Gul LR-B14
03-Dec-22  Fundamentals of Islamic 11:00 - 12:30 M. Shahzad Khan M. Shahzad Khan Omar Bin Samin LR-B14
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November 04, 2022 Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Intermediate Microeconomics

Intermediate Macr oeconomic

Mathematical Economics - |

Principles of Management

Fundamentals of Psychology

Descriptive Statistics

November 04, 2022

Programme BS Economics
Group Group A

Semester 3

Exam Type

Time

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

Mid Term

Incharge

Muska Mukhtar

Dr. Rehmat Ali

Mukhtar Ahmad

Awais Alam

Maidah Waheed

Aisha Jabeen
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Invigilator

Muska Mukhtar

Dr. Zahoor Khan

Mukhtar Ahmad

Awais Alam

Mukamil Shah

Rafiqullah Jan

Invigilator

Dr. Rehmat Ali

Saad Rashad

Dr. M. Nawaz

Dr. Awais Adnan

Aisha Jabeen

Room No

LR-B14

LR-B14

LR-B14

LR-B14

LR-B14

LR-B14

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date Subiect
14-Nov-22  Microeconomic Analysis
15-Nov-22  Mathematical Economics - 1
16-Nov-22  Environmental Economics
17-Nov-22  Public Sector Economics
18-Nov-22  Econometrics - |

November 04, 2022

Programme BS Economics

Semester 5

Exam Type

Time

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Muska Mukhtar

Mukamil Shah

Dr. M Rafiq

Mukhtar Ahmad

Dr. Atta ur Rehman
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Group Group A

Invigilator

Muska Mukhtar

Mukamil Shah

Dr. Rehmat Ali

Dr. Zohra Jabeen

Javed Igbal

Invigilator

Dr. M. Atiq

Dr. Sohail.M. Younis

Syed Zulkifal

M. Siyab Khan

Controller of Examination

Room No

LR-008

LR-B14

LR-006

LR-002

LR-007



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

Subject

Game Theory

Behavioral Economics

Managerial Economics

Rural Development

History of EconomicsThoughts

November 04, 2022

Programme BS Economics
Group Group A

Semester 7

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

02:00 - 03:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Rehmat Ali

Muska Mukhtar

Dr. Zahoor Khan

Dr. Shakeel Hayat

Mukhtar Ahmad
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Invigilator

Mukamil Shah

Dr. Atta ur Rehman

Dr. Zahoor Khan

Dr. Shakeel Hayat

Mukhtar Ahmad

Invigilator

Saad Rashad

Dr. Maryam Jabeen

Usman Ali

Dr. Zafar Zaheer

Dr. Rehmat Ali

Room No

LR-003

LR-003

LR-003

LR-001

LR-B12

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

28-Nov-22

29-Nov-22

30-Nov-22

01-Dec-22

02-Dec-22

03-Dec-22

Subject

Introduction to Literature

Introduction to Linguistics

Pakistan Studies

English (General)

Office Management Tools

Islamic Studies

November 04, 2022

Programme BS English

Semester 1

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Muhammad Ehtesham

Sabeen

Sikandar Tangi

Dr. Ismail Wali

Saeed Shahzad

Adil Hussain
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Group Group A

Invigilator

Sabeen

Sattar Khan

Dr. Afia Saleem

Saeed Shahzad

Adil Hussain

Muhammad Ehtesham

Invigilator

Saeed Shahzad

Saad Rashad

Amir Khan

Mian Yasir Hayat

Omar Bin Samin

Adnan Malik

Room No

LR-002

LR-002

LR-002

LR-002

LR-002

LR-002

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Principles of Economics

History of English Literature - 11

Applied Linguistics

Introduction to Philosophy

English Poetry - 11

Morphology and Syntax

November 04, 2022

Programme BS English

Semester 3

Exam Type

Time

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

Mid Term

Incharge

Said Zamin Shah

Muhammad Zubair

Sardar Daud

Fazli Subhan

Rafiqullah Jan

Wasiq ullah
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Group Group A

Invigilator

Said Zamin Shah

Sonia Ismat

Maria Ishtiaq

Dr. Bashir Hayat

Tahir Nawaz

Sattar Khan

Invigilator

Adil Hussain

Muhammad Zubair

Sardar Daud

Syed Wagar Hussain

Dr. Sajid Anwar

Wasiq ullah

Room No

LR-B10

LR-B10

LR-B10

LR-B10

LR-B10

LR-B10

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Literary Criticism

Psycholinguistics

Human Rights andCitizenshi

English Novel - |

Professional Communication

Sociolinguistics

November 04, 2022

Programme BS English

Semester 5

Exam Type

Time

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Ismail Wali

Shumaila Tallat

Zafar Habib

Falak Naz Khan

Rafiqullah Jan

Sardar Daud
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Group Group A

Invigilator

Adil Hussain

Muska Mukhtar

M. Siyab Khan

M. Nauman Khan

Rafiqullah Jan

Adnan Sheikh

Invigilator

Sonia Ismat

Shumaila Tallat

Zafar Habib

Falak Naz Khan

Sabeen

Tahir Nawaz

Room No

R-009+010

LR-012

LR-012

R-B09+B10

LR-012

R-B05+B06

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BS English

Semester 7 Group Group A
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
14-Nov-22  Elective lI(American Literature) 02:00 - 03:30 Falak Naz Khan Sabeen Falak Naz Khan LR-001
14-Nov-22 Elective Il (Translation Studies) 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Muhammad Umer Dr. Muhammad Umer Aisha Jabeen LR-013
15-Nov-22  "Elective I(Critical Discourse A 02:00 - 03:30 Sabeen Dr. Ismail Wali Ahsan Ashfaq LR-013
15-Nov-22  “Elective I(European Literature  02:00 - 03:30 Muhammad Ehtesham Dr. Shandana Shoaib Muhammad Ehtesha LR-B03
16-Nov-22  “Elective I11(World Mystical P 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Ismail Wali Dr. Zohra Jabeen Saad Rashad LR-001
16-Nov-22  "Elective Ill(Forensic Linguisti ~ 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Muhammad Umer  Shabana Gul M. Nauman Khan LR-006
17-Nov-22  Chinese Language 02:00 - 03:30 M. Siyab Khan M. Afraz Abdur Rehman  Zafar Habib LR-B06
18-Nov-22 Introduction to Philosophy 02:00 - 03:30 Syed Jawad Ali Shah  Romy Sajjad Dr. Syed Asif Hussai LR-B06

November 04, 2022

Page 43 of 69

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

28-Nov-22

29-Nov-22

30-Nov-22

01-Dec-22

02-Dec-22

03-Dec-22

Subject

Introduction to Literature

Introduction to Linguistics

Pakistan Studies

English (General)

Office Management Tools

Islamic Studies

November 04, 2022

Programme BS English

Semester 1

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

Group GroupB

Mid Term

Incharge

Muhammad Ehtesham

Sabeen

Sikandar Tangi

Dr. Ismail Wali

Saeed Shahzad

Adil Hussain
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Invigilator

Saad Rashad

Omar Bin Samin

Saeed Shahzad

Mukhtar Ahmad

Said Zamin Shah

Ahsan Ashfaq

Invigilator

Said Zamin Shah

Sikandar Tangi

Syed Wagar Hussain

Muhammad Arif

Dr. Syed Asif Hussai

Sattar Khan

Controller of Examination

Room No

LR-003

LR-003

LR-003

LR-003

LR-003

LR-003



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Principles of Economics

History of English Literature - 11

Applied Linguistics

Introduction to Philosophy

English Poetry - 11

Morphology and Syntax

November 04, 2022

Programme BS English

Semester 3

Exam Type

Time

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Zahoor Khan

Muhammad Zubair

Sardar Daud

Fazli Subhan

Rafiqullah Jan

Wasiq ullah
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Group GroupB

Invigilator

Dr. Zahid ullah

Syed Wagar Hussain

Mukamil Shah

Dr. Zahid ullah

Amir Khan

Mian Yasir Hayat

Invigilator

M. Zeeshan Khattak

M. Zeeshan Khattak

Dr. Bashir Hayat

M. Zeeshan Khattak

Dr. Shakeel Hayat

Usama Laique

Room No

LR-B09

LR-B09

LR-B09

LR-B09

LR-B09

LR-B09

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Literary Criticism

Psycholinguistics

Human Rights andCitizenshi

English Novel - |

Professional Communication

Sociolinguistics

November 04, 2022

Programme BS English

Semester 5

Exam Type

Time

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Ismail Wali

Shumaila Tallat

Zafar Habib

Falak Naz Khan

Rafiqullah Jan

Sardar Daud
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Group GroupB

Invigilator

M. Siyab Khan

Muhammad Ehtesham

Abdul Qadus

Usama Laique

Anila Amir

Rafiqullah Jan

Invigilator

Maria Ishtiaq

Dr. Shafi Ullah Jan

Sardar Daud

Aisha Jabeen

Abdul Qadus

Saeed Shahzad

Controller of Examination

Room No

R-013+014

R-013+014

R-013+014

R-B12+B13

R-013+014

R-B02+B03



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

[

Programme BS English

Semester 7 Group Group B

Exam Type Mid Term

Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No

14-Nov-22  Elective Il (Translation Studies) 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Muhammad Umer M. Nauman Khan Dr. Muhammad Ali LR-014
14-Nov-22  Elective Il 02:00 - 03:30 Falak Naz Khan Muska Mukhtar Muhammad Ehtesha LR-002
15-Nov-22  “Elective I(European Literature  02:00 - 03:30 Muhammad Ehtesham Dr. Owais Mufti Muhammad Arshad LR-B05
15-Nov-22  "Elective I(Critical Discourse A 02:00 - 03:30 Sabeen Dr. Zahid ullah Syed Zulkifal LR-014
16-Nov-22  "Elective IlI(Forensic Linguisti ~ 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Muhammad Umer  Ali Abdullah Adnan Amin LR-007
16-Nov-22  "Elective I1I(World Mystical P 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Ismail Wali Zafar Habib M. Siyab Khan LR-002
17-Nov-22  Chinese Language 02:00 - 03:30 M. Siyab Khan Iftikhar Ul Amin Syed Jawad Ali Shah LR-B07
18-Nov-22 Introduction to Philosophy 02:00 - 03:30 Syed Jawad Ali Shah  Fayaz Ahmad Syed Jawad Ali Shah LR-B07

November 04, 2022
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Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BS English

Semester 3 Group GroupC

Exam Type Mid Term

Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator
14-Nov-22  Principles of Economics 08:45 - 10:15 Said Zamin Shah Sattar Khan Fahad Ali
15-Nov-22  History of English Literature - II  08:45 - 10:15 Muhammad Zubair Mian Yasir Hayat Maria Anwar
16-Nov-22  Applied Linguistics 08:45 - 10:15 Sardar Daud Ahsan Ashfaq
17-Nov-22 Introduction to Philosophy 08:45 - 10:15 Fazli Subhan Muhammad Zubair Marium Durrani
18-Nov-22  English Poetry - 11 08:45 - 10:15 Rafiqullah Jan Syed Wagar Hussain Adnan Malik
19-Nov-22  Morphology and Syntax 08:45 - 10:15 Wasiq ullah Sohail Khalil M. Siyab Khan
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November 04, 2022

Room No

LR-B08

LR-B08

LR-B08

LR-B08

LR-B08

LR-B08

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

28-Nov-22

29-Nov-22

30-Nov-22

01-Dec-22

02-Dec-22

Subject

Principles of Microeconomics

Introduction to History

English (General)

Introduction to Political

Islamic Studies

November 04, 2022

Programme BS Social Scienc

Semester 1

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

Group Group A

Mid Term
Incharge Invigilator
Muska Mukhtar Fazli Subhan

Dr. Mohammad Taugir Dr. Mohammad Taugir A

Sardar Daud Sardar Daud

Mian Yasir Hayat M. Zeeshan Khattak

Muhammad Aslam Kh Muhammad Aslam Khan
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Invigilator

Muska Mukhtar

Dr. Afia Saleem

Qurat ul Ain

Maria Anwar

Inam Ul Hag

Controller of Examination

Room No

R-001+007

R-001+007

R-001+007

R-001+007

R-001+007



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Statistics

Pakistan Studies

Principles of Management

Introduction to Business

Fundamentals of Psychology

Introduction to Law

November 04, 2022

Programme BS Social Scienc

Semester 3

Exam Type

Time

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Zafar Zaheer

Sikandar Tangi

Dr. Shandana Shoaib

Qurat ul Ain

Maidah Waheed

Prof. Dr. Abdul Manan Prof. Dr. Abdul Manan
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Group Group A

Invigilator

Dr. Zafar Zaheer

Sikandar Tangi

Dr. Afia Saleem

M. Afraz Abdur Rehman

Saad Rashad

Invigilator

M. Siyab Khan

Dr. Saleem Gul

Dr. Shandana Shoaib

Dr. Shakeel Hayat

Inam Ul Hag

Ahmad Hassan

Controller of Examination

Room No

LR-B13

LR-B13

LR-B13

LR-B13

LR-B13

LR-B13



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Politics of Development

"Research Methodology(Qualit

Disaster Management

Public Policy

Logic and Critical Thinking

English (Academic)

November 04, 2022

Programme BS Social Scienc

Semester 5

Exam Type

Time

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Hassan Mustafa

Dr. Sohail.M. Younis

Shafi Ullah

Dr. Aamer Taj

Fazli Subhan

Maria Anwar
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Group Group A

Invigilator

Hassan Mustafa

Sabeen

Mian Yasir Hayat

Dr. Aamer Taj

Omar Bin Samin

Syed Jawad Ali Shah

Invigilator Room No
Sattar Khan LR-B12
Hamood Ur Rehman LR-B08
Ali Abdullah LR-010
Mansoor Khan LR-012
Iftikhar Ul Amin LR-B12
Maria Anwar LR-BO7

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

"Human ResourceManagement

Resource Management

Research Methods-11

Public Health

"Gender Studies andDevelopm

"Understanding Conflict AndVi

November 04, 2022

Programme BS Social Scienc

Semester 7

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Maria Ishtiaq

Dr. Shakeel Hayat

Dr. Aamer Taj

Dr. Asad Hassan

Javed Igbal

Muhammad Ilyas
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Group Group A

Invigilator

Qazi Waheed uz Zaman

Ali Abdullah

Dr. Aamer Taj

Ali Abdullah

Hassan Mustafa

M. Siyab Khan

Invigilator Room No
Usama Laique LR-005
Dr. Shakeel Hayat LR-B0O1
Adnan Malik LR-005
Adnan Amin LR-B06
Adnan Malik LR-B05
Muhammad Ilyas LR-BO1

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

28-Nov-22

29-Nov-22

30-Nov-22

01-Dec-22

02-Dec-22

03-Dec-22

Subject

Principles of Microeconomics

Introduction to Business

Fundamentals of Accounting

Office Management Tools

English (General)

Mathematics - |

November 04, 2022

Programme BS. (A&Finance)

Semester 1

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Aisha Jabeen

Qurat ul Ain

Dr. Shahwali Khan

Fahad Ali

Anila Amir

Dr. Suhail Khan

Page 53 of 69

Group Group A

Invigilator

Amir Khan

Amir Khan

Dr. Shahwali Khan

Sikandar Tangi

Anila Amir

Dr. Suhail Khan

Invigilator

Syed Ghani Shah

Said Zamin Shah

Muhammad Hamid

Inam Ul Hag

Dr. Afia Saleem

Wasiq ullah

Controller of Examination

Room No

LR-B10

LR-B10

LR-B10

LR-B10

LR-B10

LR-B10



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Calculus

Statistical Inference

"Introduction to BusinessFinan

Business Law

Management Accounting

"Professional Communication(

November 04, 2022

Programme BS. (A&Finance)

Semester 3

Exam Type

Time

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Liagat Ali

Dr. Amaad Khalil

Iftikhar Ul Amin

Mudassar Salim

M. Nauman Khan

Nazia Omaer Khan
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Group Group A

Invigilator

Aisha Jabeen

Nadia Iftikhar

Dr. Gohar Saleem

Afsheen Khalid

Dr. Zahid ullah

Maria Anwar

Invigilator

Dr. Liagat Ali

Amir Khan

Iftikhar Ul Amin

Dr. Afia Saleem

Muhammad Arif

Syed Jawad Ali Shah

Room No

LR-001

LR-001

LR-013

LR-013

LR-013

LR-008

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BS. (A&Finance)

Semester 5
Exam Type
Date Subiject Time

14-Nov-22  Audit and Assurance 11:00 - 12:30
15-Nov-22  Strategic Financial Managemen  11:00 - 12:30
16-Nov-22  Organizational Behavior 11:00 - 12:30
17-Nov-22  Corporate Finance 02:00 - 03:30
18-Nov-22  "Accounting InformationSyste 11:00 - 12:30

November 04, 2022

Group Group A

Mid Term

Incharge

Adnan Sheikh

M. Afraz Abdur Rehm

Fayaz Ahmad

Sohail Khalil

Invigilator

Amir Khan

Adnan Sheikh

Sonia Ismat

Laila Taskin Qazi

Muhammad Hamza Ze Muhammad Zubair
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Invigilator

Mukhtar Ahmad

Sattar Khan

Dr. Maryam Jabeen

Hassan Mustafa

Dr. Zafar Zaheer

Room No

LR-B10

2-B05+B06

LR-B12

LR-BO1

LR-B10

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BS. (A&Finance)

Semester 7
Exam Type
Date Subiject Time

14-Nov-22  Financial Risk Management 02:00 - 03:30
15-Nov-22  "Computer Applications inFina ~ 02:00 - 03:30
16-Nov-22  Advanced Taxation 02:00 - 03:30
17-Nov-22  Oral Communication 11:00 - 12:30
18-Nov-22  Financial Reporting 02:00 - 03:30

November 04, 2022

Mid Term

Incharge

M. Afraz Abdur Rehm

Dr. Attaullah Shah

Sohail Khalil

Falak Naz Khan

Ravish Sajjad
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Group Group A

Invigilator

Muhammad Hamid

Dr. Aamer Taj

Shawana Zeeshan

Marium Durrani

Said Zamin Shah

Invigilator

Mian Yasir Hayat

Ali Abdullah

Hassan Mustafa

Dr. M. Atiq

Falak Naz Khan

Room No

LR-B05

Seneral Lab

LR-B12

LR-008

LR-B08

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

28-Nov-22

29-Nov-22

30-Nov-22

01-Dec-22

02-Dec-22

03-Dec-22

Subject

Principles of Microeconomics

Introduction to Business

Fundamentals of Accounting

Office Management Tools

English (General)

Mathematics - |

November 04, 2022

Programme BS. (A&Finance)

Semester 1

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Aisha Jabeen

Qurat ul Ain

Dr. Shahwali Khan

Fahad Ali

Muhammad Hamid

Dr. Suhail Khan
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Group GroupB

Invigilator

Inam Ul Hagq

Fazli Subhan

Inam Ul Hag

Ahsan Ashfaq

Mian Yasir Hayat

Syed Jawad Ali Shah

Invigilator

Fayaz Ahmad

Shawana Zeeshan

Dr. Imran Wazir

Zafar Habib

Syed Jawad Ali Shah

Said Zamin Shah

Controller of Examination

Room No

LR-B12

LR-B12

LR-B12

LR-B12

LR-B12

LR-B12



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

19-Nov-22

Subject

Calculus

Statistical Inference

"Introduction to BusinessFinan

Business Law

Management Accounting

"Professional Communication(

November 04, 2022

Programme BS. (A&Finance)

Semester 3

Exam Type

Time

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

08:45 - 10:15

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Liagat Ali

Dr. Amaad Khalil

Maira Zeb

Mudassar Salim

M. Nauman Khan

Nazia Omaer Khan
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Group GroupB

Invigilator

Dr. Rehmat Ali

Dr. Amaad Khalil

Amir Khan

Mudassar Salim

M. Nauman Khan

Nazia Omaer Khan

Invigilator

M. Shahzad Khan

Fahad Ali

Aisha Jabeen

Rafiqullah Jan

Anila Amir

M. Shahzad Khan

Room No

LR-002

LR-002

LR-014

LR-014

LR-014

LR-009

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BS. (A&Finance)

Semester 5
Exam Type
Date Subiject Time

14-Nov-22  Audit and Assurance 11:00 - 12:30
15-Nov-22  Strategic Financial Managemen  11:00 - 12:30
16-Nov-22  Organizational Behavior 11:00 - 12:30
17-Nov-22  Corporate Finance 02:00 - 03:30
18-Nov-22  "Accounting InformationSyste 11:00 - 12:30

November 04, 2022

Group GroupB

Mid Term

Incharge

Adnan Sheikh

M. Afraz Abdur Rehm

Fayaz Ahmad

Sohail Khalil

Invigilator

Adnan Amin

Sonia Ismat

Fayaz Ahmad

Sohail Khalil

Muhammad Hamza Ze M. Shahzad Khan
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Invigilator

M. Shahzad Khan

Amir Khan

Dr. Attaullah Shah

Muhammad Arif

Adnan Amin

Room No

LR-B08

R-B02+B03

LR-B13

LR-B02

LR-B08

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BS. (A&Finance)

Semester 7
Exam Type
Date Subiject Time

14-Nov-22  Financial Risk Management 02:00 - 03:30
15-Nov-22  "Computer Applications inFina ~ 02:00 - 03:30
16-Nov-22  Advanced Taxation 02:00 - 03:30
17-Nov-22  Oral Communication 11:00 - 12:30
18-Nov-22  Financial Reporting 02:00 - 03:30

November 04, 2022

Mid Term

Incharge

M. Afraz Abdur Rehm

Dr. Attaullah Shah

Sohail Khalil

Falak Naz Khan

Ravish Sajjad
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Group GroupB

Invigilator

Adil Hussain

Romy Sajjad

Usama Laique

Dr. Waseef Jamal

Ahsan Ashfaq

Invigilator

Amir Khan

Dr. Attaullah Shah

Qurat ul Ain

Muhammad Hamid

Shabana Gul

Controller of Examination

Room No

LR-B06

Lab-B1

LR-B13

LR-009

LR-B09



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

28-Nov-22

29-Nov-22

30-Nov-22

01-Dec-22

02-Dec-22

03-Dec-22

Subject

Principles of Microeconomics

Introduction to Business

Fundamentals of Accounting

Office Management Tools

English (General)

Mathematics - |

November 04, 2022

Programme BS. (A&Finance)

Semester 1

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

Group GroupC
Mid Term

Incharge Invigilator

Syed Wagar Hussain ~ Dr. Shakeel Hayat

Abdul Qadus Abdul Qadus
Muhammad Avrif Muhammad Arif
Fahad Ali Muhammad Arshad
Maria Anwar Maria Anwar
Dr. Liagat Ali Dr. Liagat Ali
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Invigilator Room No
Sikandar Tangi LR-B13
Muhammad Hamid LR-B13
Mansoor Khan LR-B13
Mansoor Khan LR-B13
Syed Ghani Shah LR-B13
Mudassar Salim LR-B13

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

Subject

Audit and Assurance

Organizational Behavior

Corporate Finance

"Accounting InformationSyste

November 04, 2022

Programme BS. (A&Finance)

Semester 5

Exam Type

Time

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

Group GroupC

Mid Term
Incharge Invigilator
Adnan Sheikh Dr. Sajid Anwar
Fayaz Ahmad Qazi Waheed uz Zaman
Sohail Khalil Rafiqullah Jan

Muhammad Hamza Ze Muhammad Hamza Zeb
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Invigilator Room No
Sardar Daud LR-B09
Dr. Romana Bangash LR-B14
Qurat ul Ain LR-B03
Inam Ul Hag LR-B09

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

Subject

Financial Risk Management

"Computer Applications inFina

Advanced Taxation

Oral Communication

Financial Reporting

November 04, 2022

Programme BS. (A&Finance)

Semester 7

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

02:00 - 03:30

Group GroupC
Mid Term

Incharge Invigilator

M. Afraz Abdur Rehm M. Afraz Abdur Rehman

Dr. Attaullah Shah Mukhtar Ahmad

Azam Javed Muska Mukhtar
Rafiqullah Jan Fayaz Ahmad
Ravish Sajjad Anila Amir
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Invigilator

Shawana Zeeshan

Zafar Habib

Azam Javed

Sohail Khalil

Muhammad Arif

Controller of Examination

Room No

LR-BO7

Lab-B3

LR-B14

LR-013

LR-B10



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BSSE

Semester 1 Group Group A
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
28-Nov-22  Calculus and Analytical 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Syed Asif Hussain  Ali Abdullah Omar Bin Samin R-013+014
29-Nov-22  Programming Fundamentals (Lab 03:45 - 05:15 Inam Ul Hag Duri Shahwar Muhammad Arshad .ab+Lab B1
29-Nov-22  Programming Fundamentals 02:00 - 03:30 Adnan Amin Aisha Jabeen Muhammad Arif R-013+014
30-Nov-22  Fundamentals of Pakistan 02:00 - 03:30 Mian Yasir Hayat Marium Durrani Muhammad Arshad R-013+014
01-Dec-22 Introduction to ICT 02:00 - 03:30 Saeed Shahzad Sattar Khan Saad Rashad R-013+014
01-Dec-22 Introduction to ICT (Lab) 03:45 - 05:15 Ghazi Jan M. Shahzad Muhammad Hamid .ab+Lab B1
02-Dec-22  English (General) 02:00 - 03:30 Muhammad Hamid Usama Laique Dr. Suhail Khan R-013+014
03-Dec-22  Applied Physics 11:00 - 12:30 Ali Abas Khan Tahir Nawaz Abdul Qadus R-013+014
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November 04, 2022

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BSSE

Semester 3 Group Group A
Exam Type Mid Term
Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator Room No
14-Nov-22  Software Engineering 08:45 - 10:15 Dr. Sajid Anwar Nadia Iftikhar Muhammad Hamid R-008+009
15-Nov-22 Digital Logic Design (Lab) 02:00 - 03:30 Saad Rashad Usman Ali Dr. Irshad Ahmad FFO1+FF02
15-Nov-22 Digital Logic Design 08:45 - 10:15 Dr. M. Saeed Shah Maria Ishtiaq Omar Bin Samin R-008+009
16-Nov-22  Linear Algebra 08:45 - 10:15 Afsheen Khalid Sohail Khalil Abdul Qadus R-005+006
17-Nov-22  Fundamentals of Accounting 11:00 - 12:30 Qurat ul Ain Maria Ishtiaq Inam Ul Hag R-B08+B09
18-Nov-22  Data Structures andAlgorithm 08:45 - 10:15 Adnan Amin Rafiqullah Jan Usama Laique R-008+009
18-Nov-22  Data Structures andAlgorithm(  02:00 - 03:30 Inam Ul Haq Saad Rashad Inam Ul Hag >eneral Lab
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November 04, 2022

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date

14-Nov-22

14-Nov-22

15-Nov-22

16-Nov-22

17-Nov-22

18-Nov-22

Subject

Computer Networks

Computer Networks(Lab)

Real-Time Systems

"Software Requirements andSp

Probability and Statistics

Simulation and Modeling

November 04, 2022

Programme BSSE

Semester 5

Exam Type

Time

11:00 - 12:30

08:45 - 10:15

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

11:00 - 12:30

Mid Term

Incharge

Dr. Zahid ullah

Amir Khan

Dr. Bashir Hayat

Hamood Ur Rehman

Afsheen Khalid

Dr. Awais Adnan
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Group Group A

Invigilator

Aisha Jabeen

Amir Khan

Hassan Mustafa

Adnan Sheikh

Dr. Atta ur Rehman

Dr. Maryam Jabeen

Invigilator

Dr. M. Atiq

Kaisar Khan

Romy Sajjad

Ahmad Hassan

Dr. Tamleek Ali

Controller of Examination

Room No

LR-001

Lab SF-02

LR-B10

LR-006

LR-010

LR-001



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date Subject

14-Nov-22 Professional Practice

15-Nov-22  Entrepreneurship

16-Nov-22  Software ProjectManagement

17-Nov-22  Multimedia, game, and entertain

November 04, 2022

Programme BSSE

Semester 7

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

Group Group A

Mid Term

Incharge Invigilator

Hamood Ur Rehman ~ Hamood Ur Rehman

Qazi Waheed uz Zama Dr. Sajid Anwar

Ahsan Ashfaq Dr. Karim Ullah
Dr. Awais Adnan Usman Ali
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Invigilator

Dr. Bashir Hayat

Usama Laique

Awais Alam

Dr. M Rafiq

Room No

LR-010

LR-B09

LR-012

LR-014

Controller of Examination



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Programme BSSE

Semester 5 Group Group B

Exam Type Mid Term

Date Subiject Time Incharge Invigilator Invigilator

14-Nov-22  Computer Networks(Lab) 02:00 - 03:30 Amir Khan Amir Khan
14-Nov-22 Computer Networks 11:00 - 12:30 Dr. Zahid ullah Dr. Owais Mufti Shawana Zeeshan
15-Nov-22  Real-Time Systems 02:00 - 03:30 Dr. Bashir Hayat Adil Hussain Dr. Bashir Hayat
16-Nov-22  "Software Requirements andSp ~ 11:00 - 12:30 Ahsan Ashfaq Dr. M. Atiq Ahsan Ashfaq
17-Nov-22  Probability and Statistics 11:00 - 12:30 Afsheen Khalid Afsheen Khalid Dr. Afia Saleem
18-Nov-22  Simulation and Modeling 11:00 - 12:30 Dr. Awais Adnan Falak Naz Khan Dr. Muhammad Ali

November 04, 2022
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Controller of Examination

Room No

Lab SF-02

LR-002

LR-B12

LR-007

LR-012

LR-002



Institute of Management Sciences

im|sciences

Date Subject

14-Nov-22 Professional Practice

15-Nov-22  Entrepreneurship

16-Nov-22  Software ProjectManagement

17-Nov-22  Multimedia, game, and entertain

November 04, 2022

Programme BSSE

Semester 7

Exam Type

Time

02:00 - 03:30

11:00 - 12:30

02:00 - 03:30

02:00 - 03:30

Group GroupB

Mid Term

Incharge Invigilator

Hamood Ur Rehman  Dr. Sohail.M. Younis

Qazi Waheed uz Zama Said Zamin Shah

Ahsan Ashfaq Ahsan Ashfaq
Dr. Awais Adnan Dr. Zohra Jabeen
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Invigilator Room No
Adnan Sheikh LR-012
Qazi Waheed uz Zam LR-B10
Maira Zeb LR-013
Awais Alam LR-013

Controller of Examination



